
Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Under 12 Kayden Lagana 234

Under 16 Boys Robin Llhammar 300

Under 16 Girls Kara Zucca 289

Under 19 Boys Marcus Fischer Nielsen 279

Under 19 Girls Cecilie J.M Dam 278

Under 24 Philip Gruppetta 300

HCP

1 Kayden Lagana 2,351

2 Lukas Martinsson 2,260

3 Mark Bautista 2,034

4 RJ Sagun 1,968

5 Alex Barnwell 1,466

6 Laura Grant 1,419

SCR SCR

1 Robin Llhammar 2,722 1 Kara Zucca 2,473

2 Sean Staines 2,600 2 Sarah Munch Jensen 2,212

3 Milan Scheffer 2,525 3 Axelle Verwimp 2,209

4 Taylor Williams 2,418 4 Sara Bryndis Sverrisdottir 2,120

5 Simon Norrman 1,801 5 Hanne B B.Antonsen 1,584

6 Anton Petersen 1,788 6 Lotte Liv Jensen 1,534

SCR SCR

1 Marcus Fischer Nielsen 2,633 1 Cecilie J.M Dam 2,603

2 Clement Bernard 2,598 2 Line Mia Jensen 2,394

3 Euan Coote 2,550 3 Nora Johansson 2,312

4 Hugo Nilsson 2,433 4 Skye Byrne 2,160

5 Mark Dunne 1,816 5 Sunny Ostling 1,623

6 Steindor Mani Bjornsson 1,809 6 Louise Gerschanow Nilesen 1,618

Under 16 Girls

Under 19 Girls

High Games

Under 12

Under 16 Boys

Under 19 Boys



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

HCP

1 Jonathan Martinsson 2,736

2 Jack Kerr 2,629

3 Ki Leighfield 2,578

4 Ashleigh Gill 2,544

5 Linnea Andersson 1,861

6 Jak Herbertson 1,865

Under 24



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Kayden Lagana Lukas Martinsson Mark Bautista RJ Sagun

PINFALL B/F 1725 PINFALL B/F 1569 PINFALL B/F 1531 PINFALL B/F 1520

Lane 3 205 Lane 4 176 Lane 5 154 Lane 6 142

BONUS 25 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 0

TOTAL 1955 TOTAL 1745 TOTAL 1705 TOTAL 1662

Lane 4 175 Lane 6 255 Lane 3 138 Lane 5 167

BONUS 20 BONUS 25 BONUS 0 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2150 TOTAL 2025 TOTAL 1843 TOTAL 1829

Lane 5 181 Lane 3 210 Lane 4 191 Lane 6 139

BONUS 20 BONUS 25 BONUS 0 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2351 TOTAL 2260 TOTAL 2034 TOTAL 1968

PLACE 1 PLACE 2 PLACE 3 PLACE 4

Lagana  v Sagun Martinsson v Bautista Bautista  v Martinsson Sagun v Lagana 

Lagana  v Martinsson Martinsson v Lagana Bautista  v Sagun Sagun v Bautista 

Lagana  v Bautista Martinsson v Sagun Bautista  v Lagana Sagun v Martinsson

MLT SWE IRL IRL

ROUND ROBIN Under 12

1 2 3 4



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Robin Llhammar Sean Staines Milan Scheffer Taylor Williams

PINFALL B/F 2023 PINFALL B/F 1967 PINFALL B/F 1890 PINFALL B/F 1812

Lane 7 190 Lane 8 192 Lane 9 220 Lane 10 170

BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 25 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2213 TOTAL 2179 TOTAL 2135 TOTAL 1982

Lane 8 258 Lane 10 225 Lane 7 172 Lane 9 169

BONUS 25 BONUS 25 BONUS 0 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2496 TOTAL 2429 TOTAL 2307 TOTAL 2151

Lane 9 221 Lane 7 171 Lane 8 198 Lane 10 242

BONUS 5 BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 25

TOTAL 2722 TOTAL 2600 TOTAL 2525 TOTAL 2418

PLACE 1 PLACE 2 PLACE 3 PLACE 4

Llhammar v Williams Staines v Scheffer Scheffer v Staines Williams v Llhammar

Llhammar v Staines Staines v Llhammar Scheffer v Williams Williams v Scheffer

Llhammar v Scheffer Staines v Williams Scheffer v Llhammar Williams v Staines

ROUND ROBIN Under 16 Boys

1 2 3 4

SWE IRL NLD IRL



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Kara Zucca Axelle Verwimp SaraBryndis SverrisdottirSarah Munch Jensen

PINFALL B/F 1781 PINFALL B/F 1702 PINFALL B/F 1627 PINFALL B/F 1607

Lane 7 193 Lane 8 170 Lane 9 184 Lane 10 204

BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 25

TOTAL 1994 TOTAL 1872 TOTAL 1811 TOTAL 1836

Lane 8 218 Lane 10 133 Lane 7 157 Lane 9 205

BONUS 25 BONUS 0 BONUS 0 BONUS 25

TOTAL 2237 TOTAL 2005 TOTAL 1968 TOTAL 2066

Lane 9 211 Lane 7 184 Lane 8 152 Lane 10 146

BONUS 25 BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2473 TOTAL 2209 TOTAL 2120 TOTAL 2212

PLACE 1 PLACE 3 PLACE 4 PLACE 2

ENG BEL ISL DNK

Zucca v Verwimp Verwimp v Zucca Bryndis Sverrisdottir v Munch JensenMunch Jensen v Bryndis Sverrisdottir

ROUND ROBIN Under 16 Girls

1 2 3 4

Zucca v Munch Jensen Verwimp v Bryndis SverrisdottirBryndis Sverrisdottir v Verwimp Munch Jensen v Zucca

Zucca v Bryndis Sverrisdottir Verwimp v Munch Jensen Bryndis Sverrisdottir v Zucca Munch Jensen v Verwimp



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Marcus Fischer Nielsen Euan Coote Clement Bernard Hugo Nilsson

PINFALL B/F 1941 PINFALL B/F 1895 PINFALL B/F 1890 PINFALL B/F 1834

Lane 11 248 Lane 12 234 Lane 13 211 Lane 14 219

BONUS 25 BONUS 5 BONUS 5 BONUS 25

TOTAL 2214 TOTAL 2134 TOTAL 2106 TOTAL 2078

Lane 12 206 Lane 14 205 Lane 11 223 Lane 13 170

BONUS 5 BONUS 25 BONUS 25 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2425 TOTAL 2364 TOTAL 2354 TOTAL 2248

Lane 13 188 Lane 11 186 Lane 12 219 Lane 14 185

BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 25 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2633 TOTAL 2550 TOTAL 2598 TOTAL 2433

PLACE 1 PLACE 3 PLACE 2 PLACE 4

ROUND ROBIN

DNK SCT BEL SWE

Fischer Nielsen v Coote Coote v Fischer Nielsen Bernard v Nilsson Nilsson v Bernard

Under 19 Boys

1 2 3 4

Fischer Nielsen v Nilsson Coote v Bernard Bernard v Coote Nilsson v Fischer Nielsen

Fischer Nielsen v Bernard Coote v Nilsson Bernard v Fischer Nielsen Nilsson v Coote



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Cecilie J.M Dam Line Mia Jensen Nora Johansson Skye Byrne

PINFALL B/F 1918 PINFALL B/F 1774 PINFALL B/F 1697 PINFALL B/F 1634

Lane 11 244 Lane 12 232 Lane 13 141 Lane 14 215

BONUS 25 BONUS 5 BONUS 0 BONUS 25

TOTAL 2187 TOTAL 2011 TOTAL 1838 TOTAL 1874

Lane 12 207 Lane 14 192 Lane 11 194 Lane 13 154

BONUS 25 BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2419 TOTAL 2223 TOTAL 2032 TOTAL 2028

Lane 13 164 Lane 11 171 Lane 12 255 Lane 14 132

BONUS 20 BONUS 0 BONUS 25 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2603 TOTAL 2394 TOTAL 2312 TOTAL 2160

PLACE 1 PLACE 2 PLACE 3 PLACE 4

ROUND ROBIN Under 19 Girls

1 2

J.M Dam v Mia Jensen Mia Jensen v J.M Dam Johansson v Byrne Byrne v Johansson

3 4

DNK DNK SWE IRL

J.M Dam v Byrne Mia Jensen v Johansson Johansson v Mia Jensen Byrne v J.M Dam

J.M Dam v Johansson Mia Jensen v Byrne Johansson v J.M Dam Byrne v Mia Jensen



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Jonathan Martinsson Ashleigh Gill Jack Kerr Ki Leighfield

PINFALL B/F 1992 PINFALL B/F 1960 PINFALL B/F 1924 PINFALL B/F 1906

Lane 3 167 Lane 4 175 Lane 5 249 Lane 6 223

BONUS 0 BONUS 20 BONUS 25 BONUS 5

TOTAL 2159 TOTAL 2155 TOTAL 2198 TOTAL 2134

Lane 4 258 Lane 6 199 Lane 3 201 Lane 5 246

BONUS 25 BONUS 0 BONUS 5 BONUS 25

TOTAL 2442 TOTAL 2354 TOTAL 2404 TOTAL 2405

Lane 5 269 Lane 3 190 Lane 4 200 Lane 6 173

BONUS 25 BONUS 0 BONUS 25 BONUS 0

TOTAL 2736 TOTAL 2544 TOTAL 2629 TOTAL 2578

PLACE 1 PLACE 4 PLACE 2 PLACE 3

ROUND ROBIN Under 24

SWE SCT SCT ENG

Martinsson v Gill Gill v Martinsson Kerr v Leighfield Leighfield v Kerr

1 2 3 4

Martinsson v Leighfield Gill v Kerr Kerr v Gill Leighfield v Martinsson

Martinsson v Kerr Gill v Leighfield Kerr v Martinsson Leighfield v Gill



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Position Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 Kayden Lagana MLT U12 0 1166 194 195 170 191.67 1725 1725

2 Lukas Martinsson SWE U12 0 1076 187 148 158 174.33 1569 1569

3 Mark Bautista IRL U12 0 1069 142 171 149 170.11 1531 1531

4 RJ Sagun IRL U12 0 944 143 200 233 168.89 1520 1520

5 Alex Barnwell IRL U12 0 1014 125 190 137 162.89 1466 1466

6 Laura Grant IRL U12 12 961 139 146 173 155.00 1395 1431

7 Colum Staines IRL U12 0 1000 138 125 146 156.56 1409 1409

8 Tristen Mani Ninuson ISL U12 0 945 158 128 159 154.44 1390 1390

9 Violeta Spiller SWE U12 12 935 152 148 137 149.78 1348 1384

10 Sarah Scott SCT U12 12 884 133 141 130 140.44 1264 1300

11 Jodie Gribben SCT U12 0 893 113 131 112 138.78 1249 1249

12 Chrisxcian Sawit IRL U12 0 776 131 150 137 132.67 1194 1194

Under 12 Standings Round 2



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Position Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 Robin Llhammar SWE U16B 0 1439 176 196 212 224.78 2023 2023

2 Sean Staines IRL U16B 0 1295 258 210 204 218.56 1967 1967

3 Milan Scheffer NLD U16B 0 1351 186 191 162 210.00 1890 1890

4 Taylor Williams IRL U16B 0 1157 202 256 197 201.33 1812 1812

5 Simon Norrman SWE U16B 0 1227 167 201 206 200.11 1801 1801

6 Anton Petersen DNK U16B 0 1226 166 176 220 198.67 1788 1788

7 Jon Frear- Binns ENG U16B 0 1191 183 150 212 192.89 1736 1736

8 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson ISL U16B 0 1150 183 213 149 188.33 1695 1695

9 Nicolas Carter DNK U16B 0 1100 195 194 203 188.00 1692 1692

10 Jakob Christian Hansen DNK U16B 0 1096 173 143 217 181.00 1629 1629

11 Emil Nilsson SWE U16B 0 1041 192 176 200 178.78 1609 1609

12 Theo Steen SWE U16B 0 998 206 167 193 173.78 1564 1564

13 Andrew Grant IRL U16B 0 1042 126 210 148 169.56 1526 1526

14 Gudbjorn Joshua Gudjonsson ISL U16B 0 1009 172 153 169 167.00 1503 1503

15 Jack McDermott SCT U16B 0 968 142 162 176 160.89 1448 1448

16 Ben Marston ENG U16B 0 971 126 191 126 157.11 1414 1414

Under 16 Boys Standings Round 2



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Position Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 Kara Zucca ENG U16G 0 1201 131 202 247 197.89 1781 1781

2 Axelle Verwimp BEL U16G 0 1166 192 172 172 189.11 1702 1702

3 Sara Bryndis Sverrisdottir ISL U16G 0 1077 174 210 166 180.78 1627 1627

4 Sarah Munch Jensen DNK U16G 0 994 190 202 221 178.56 1607 1607

5 Hanne B B.Antonsen DNK U16G 0 1074 191 161 158 176.00 1584 1584

6 Lotte Liv Jensen DNK U16G 0 1036 150 184 164 170.44 1534 1534

7 Hafdis Eva Petursdottir ISL U16G 0 1047 130 171 184 170.22 1532 1532

8 Anna Farron IRL U16G 0 1019 188 162 152 169.00 1521 1521

9 Abby McKeever IRL U16G 0 981 193 162 171 167.44 1507 1507

10 Alexandra Kristjansdottir ISL U16G 0 1030 141 150 147 163.11 1468 1468

11 Rachael Buchanan SCT U16G 0 967 170 172 150 162.11 1459 1459

12 Kelsi Cuthbert SCT U16G 0 917 178 169 172 159.56 1436 1436

13 Hannah Masterson IRL U16G 0 960 126 159 156 155.67 1401 1401

14 Amalie Kaehne Pedersen DNK U16G 0 942 137 182 136 155.22 1397 1397

15 Mariah Bautista IRL U16G 0 875 115 178 156 147.11 1324 1324

16 Ciara Lawlor IRL U16G 0 885 134 145 158 146.89 1322 1322

Under 16 Girls Standings Round 2



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Position Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 Marcus Fischer Nielsen DNK U19B 0 1324 231 181 205 215.67 1941 1941

2 Euan Coote SCT U19B 0 1222 241 209 223 210.56 1895 1895

3 Clement Bernard BEL U19B 0 1221 201 226 242 210.00 1890 1890

4 Hugo Nilsson SWE U19B 0 1201 215 213 205 203.78 1834 1834

5 Mark Dunne IRL U19B 0 1184 213 216 203 201.78 1816 1816

6 Steindor Mani Bjornsson ISL U19B 0 1168 199 250 192 201.00 1809 1809

7 Yoshi Meyelemans BEL U19B 0 1194 215 168 212 198.78 1789 1789

8 Eliaz Olsson SWE U19B 0 1217 231 154 181 198.11 1783 1783

9 Sean Farren IRL U19B 0 1213 169 212 167 195.67 1761 1761

10 Vincent Vluggen NLD U19B 0 1198 202 173 169 193.56 1742 1742

11 Casper Macleod ENG U19B 0 1206 140 206 168 191.11 1720 1720

12 Conor Fetherston IRL U19B 0 1138 216 200 163 190.78 1717 1717

13 Elis Jakobsson SWE U19B 0 1180 171 179 175 189.44 1705 1705

14 Marc Sheilds SCT U19B 0 1163 167 152 211 188.11 1693 1693

15 Jack Bruton IRL U19B 0 1061 204 207 202 186.00 1674 1674

16 Chris T Nairne SCT U19B 0 1106 206 180 180 185.78 1672 1672

17 Matthew Meidlein 0 U19B 0 1165 171 169 154 184.33 1659 1659

18 Preben Van Hool BEL U19B 0 1022 166 153 153 166.00 1494 1494

18 Sean Fagan IRL U19B 0 1053 148 146 147 166.00 1494 1494

20 0.00 0 0

Under 19 Boys Standings Round 2



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Position Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 Cecilie J.M Dam DNK U19G 0 1418 144 186 170 213.11 1918 1918

2 Line Mia Jensen DNK U19G 0 1178 185 190 221 197.11 1774 1774

3 Nora Johansson SWE U19G 0 1141 189 208 159 188.56 1697 1697

4 Skye Byrne IRL U19G 0 1097 190 192 155 181.56 1634 1634

5 Sunny Ostling SWE U19G 0 1060 189 220 154 180.33 1623 1623

6 Louise Gerschanow Nilesen DNK U19G 0 1110 165 165 178 179.78 1618 1618

7 Helene Laerkegaard DNK U19G 0 1099 166 173 177 179.44 1615 1615

8 Camilla Aronkvist DNK U19G 0 1036 177 172 184 174.33 1569 1569

9 Anna Djursing DNK U19G 0 1056 178 146 172 172.44 1552 1552

10 Kim Ter Bruggen NLD U19G 0 1021 182 172 156 170.11 1531 1531

11 Emma Lawlor IRL U19G 0 935 154 153 160 155.78 1402 1402

12 Emma Mewen SWE U19G 0 927 128 161 159 152.78 1375 1375

13 Gabriella Mc Latchie SCT U19G 0 876 158 141 154 147.67 1329 1329

Under 19 Girls Standings Round 2



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Position Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp C/Forward Game7 Game8 Game9 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 Jonathan Martinsson SWE U24 0 1301 219 228 244 221.33 1992 1992

2 Ashleigh Gill SCT U24 24 1245 212 233 246 209.78 1888 1960

3 Jack Kerr SCT U24 0 1290 199 213 222 213.78 1924 1924

4 Ki Leighfield ENG U24 0 1272 219 213 202 211.78 1906 1906

5 Linnea Andersson SWE U24 24 1251 200 199 211 201.44 1813 1885

6 Jak Herbertson SCT U24 0 1272 156 212 225 207.22 1865 1865

7 Hlynur Orn Omarsson ISL U24 0 1245 200 213 203 206.78 1861 1861

8 David Waite SCT U24 0 1244 178 191 245 206.44 1858 1858

9 Jochem Van Sabben NLD U24 0 1233 212 181 208 203.78 1834 1834

10 Kenzo Bogaerts BEL U24 0 1269 204 189 167 203.22 1829 1829

11 Amandine Richard FRA U24 24 1267 190 185 156 194.44 1750 1822

12 Philip Gruppetta 0 U24 0 1196 226 210 189 202.33 1821 1821

13 Cecilie Kaehne Pedersen DNK U24 24 1137 206 220 165 186.67 1680 1752

14 Adam Martin IRL U24 0 1239 165 137 157 188.67 1698 1698

15 Lorcan Staines IRL U24 0 1177 142 191 138 183.11 1648 1648

16 Alannah McManus SCT U24 24 1036 176 159 150 163.67 1473 1545

Under 24 Standings Round 2



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 92 Kayden Lagana MLT U12 234 158 197 212 196 169 194.33 1166 1166

2 111 Lukas Martinsson SWE U12 192 148 169 222 189 156 179.33 1076 1076

3 103 Mark Bautista IRL U12 142 193 200 160 222 152 178.17 1069 1069

4 54 Alex Barnwell IRL U12 152 190 161 190 159 162 169.00 1014 1014

5 77 Colum Staines IRL U12 143 129 191 160 210 167 166.67 1000 1000

6 58 Laura Grant IRL U12 24 165 100 147 155 148 222 156.17 937 961

7 12 Tristen Mani Ninuson ISL U12 176 127 214 138 157 133 157.50 945 945

8 102 RJ Sagun IRL U12 101 177 170 179 127 190 157.33 944 944

9 123 Violeta Spiller SWE U12 24 148 157 140 162 134 170 151.83 911 935

10 86 Finn Mc Keown IRL U12 134 166 175 153 144 137 151.50 909 909

11 36 Jodie Gribben SCT U12 126 131 118 187 154 153 144.83 869 893

12 33 Sarah Scott SCT U12 24 134 174 123 154 149 126 143.33 860 884

13 32 Isla Claxton SCT U12 24 117 147 136 125 183 125 138.83 833 857

14 129 Chrisxcian Sawit IRL U12 91 156 113 117 134 165 129.33 776 776

15 130 Anna Lawlor IRL U12 24 108 125 116 116 110 111 114.33 686 710

16 39 Ben Wallace SCT U12 121 104 147 113 94 113 115.33 692 692

17 63 Faye Colton IRL U12 24 93 113 93 136 83 123 106.83 641 665

18 62 Amber Colton IRL U12 24 120 107 104 97 109 93 105.00 630 654

Under 12 Standings Round 1



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 4 Robin Llhammar SWE U16B 199 258 216 219 247 300 239.83 1439 1439

2 72 Milan Scheffer NLD U16B 240 199 257 195 225 235 225.17 1351 1351

3 76 Sean Staines IRL U16B 138 268 201 220 237 231 215.83 1295 1295

4 6 Simon Norrman SWE U16B 251 192 198 209 210 167 204.50 1227 1227

5 99 Anton Petersen DNK U16B 167 227 204 184 243 201 204.33 1226 1226

6 93 Jon Frear- Binns ENG U16B 196 211 160 213 194 217 198.50 1191 1191

7 90 Taylor Williams IRL U16B 177 220 191 174 201 194 192.83 1157 1157

8 11 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson ISL U16B 135 192 204 207 217 195 191.67 1150 1150

9 70 Nicolas Carter DNK U16B 165 221 209 196 181 128 183.33 1100 1100

10 29 Jakob Christian Hansen DNK U16B 190 167 157 159 210 213 182.67 1096 1096

11 57 Andrew Grant IRL U16B 194 166 180 152 151 199 173.67 1042 1042

12 51 Emil Nilsson SWE U16B 150 189 143 198 213 148 173.50 1041 1041

13 20 Gudbjorn Joshua Gudjonsson ISL U16B 178 210 125 173 160 163 168.17 1009 1009

14 5 Theo Steen SWE U16B 176 176 178 173 119 176 166.33 998 998

15 132 Adam Doyle IRL U16B 160 138 151 174 160 190 162.17 973 973

16 113 Ben Marston ENG U16B 158 188 167 134 174 150 161.83 971 971

17 37 Jack McDermott SCT U16B 148 198 158 154 138 172 161.33 968 968

17 85 Dylan Mc Keown IRL U16B 179 210 178 124 132 145 161.33 968 968

19 21 Kealan O Connor IRL U16B 164 164 170 141 135 135 151.50 909 909

20 35 Campbell Gribben SCT U16B 146 146 186 150 119 146 148.83 893 893

21 96 Hlynur Helgi-Atlason ISL U16B 125 157 135 174 156 138 147.50 885 885

22 95 Thomas Gardarson ISL U16B 146 167 122 145 139 149 144.67 868 868

23 40 DJ Alexander SCT U16B 143 144 151 133 127 131 138.17 829 829

24 24 Kierron Deans ENG U16B 142 133 91 130 153 123 128.67 772 772

Under 16 Boys Standings Round 1



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 122 Kara Zucca ENG U16G 196 155 205 289 153 203 200.19 1201 1201

2 87 Axelle Verwimp BEL U16G 183 183 174 236 201 189 194.33 1166 1166

3 16 Sara Bryndis Sverrisdottir ISL U16G 145 178 213 181 171 189 179.50 1077 1077

4 116 Hanne B B.Antonsen DNK U16G 174 159 195 176 178 192 179.00 1074 1074

5 14 Hafdis Eva Petursdottir ISL U16G 155 185 152 201 158 196 174.50 1047 1047

6 109 Lotte Liv Jensen DNK U16G 161 178 167 205 180 145 172.67 1036 1036

7 15 Alexandra Kristjansdottir ISL U16G 194 191 163 167 167 148 171.67 1030 1030

8 66 Anna Farron IRL U16G 158 163 187 162 184 165 169.83 1019 1019

9 74 Sarah Munch Jensen DNK U16G 142 174 138 187 213 140 165.67 994 994

10 60 Abby McKeever IRL U16G 159 138 171 156 180 177 163.50 981 981

11 25 Rachael Buchanan SCT U16G 165 151 169 133 171 178 161.17 967 967

12 108 Hannah Masterson IRL U16G 152 182 186 167 130 143 160.00 960 960

13 115 Amalie Kaehne Pedersen DNK U16G 173 177 159 135 159 139 157.00 942 942

14 81 Amy Addison SCT U16G 162 171 145 144 133 166 153.50 921 921

15 38 Kelsi Cuthbert SCT U16G 134 136 170 141 176 160 152.83 917 917

16 47 Ciara Lawlor IRL U16G 158 122 124 137 176 168 147.50 885 885

17 98 Mariah Bautista IRL U16G 158 158 161 125 131 142 145.83 875 875

Under 16 Girls Standings Round 1



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 89 Marcus Fischer Nielsen DNK U19B 223 258 245 222 193 183 220.67 1324 1324

2 2 Daniel Johansson SWE U19B 240 190 157 225 233 234 213.17 1279 1279

3 3 William Berggren SWE U19B 247 241 203 246 171 169 212.83 1277 1277

4 45 Euan Coote SCT U19B 195 177 244 234 177 195 203.67 1222 1222

5 118 Clement Bernard BEL U19B 207 189 158 233 223 211 203.50 1221 1221

6 49 Eliaz Olsson SWE U19B 179 208 202 204 193 231 202.83 1217 1217

7 128 Sean Farren IRL U19B 181 188 184 182 214 264 202.17 1213 1213

8 67 Casper Macleod ENG U19B 170 202 181 224 203 226 201.00 1206 1206

9 50 Hugo Nilsson SWE U19B 184 213 186 203 189 226 200.17 1201 1201

10 106 Vincent Vluggen NLD U19B 182 268 163 181 201 203 199.67 1198 1198

11 88 Yoshi Meyelemans BEL U19B 220 206 171 204 200 193 199.00 1194 1194

12 107 Mark Dunne IRL U19B 181 200 200 223 157 223 197.33 1184 1184

13 1 Elis Jakobsson SWE U19B 176 210 179 236 214 165 196.67 1180 1180

14 18 Steindor Mani Bjornsson ISL U19B 159 208 170 215 240 176 194.67 1168 1168

15 125 Matthew Meidlein U19B 186 246 189 155 185 204 194.17 1165 1165

16 27 Marc Sheilds SCT U19B 203 168 150 201 233 208 193.83 1163 1163

17 80 Daniel Addison SCT U19B 187 207 229 196 189 150 193.00 1158 1158

18 84 Conor Fetherston IRL U19B 167 155 242 167 255 152 189.67 1138 1138

19 78 Chris T Nairne SCT U19B 215 204 192 159 179 157 184.33 1106 1106

20 100 Robbie Bowden ENG U19B 188 160 201 203 168 178 183.00 1098 1098

21 73 Jack Bruton IRL U19B 171 188 199 155 160 188 176.83 1061 1061

22 120 Sean Fagan IRL U19B 169 140 206 187 191 160 175.50 1053 1053

23 13 Hlynur Freyr Petursson ISL U19B 138 204 156 189 158 201 174.33 1046 1046

24 126 Preben Van Hool BEL U19B 157 177 145 130 236 177 170.33 1022 1022

25 71 Dylan Gueurds NLD U19B 150 180 153 179 187 172 170.17 1021 1021

26 121 Dean Fagan IRL U19B 153 192 154 193 160 162 169.00 1014 1014

27 17 Adam Geir Baldursson ISL U19B 158 162 171 183 169 170 168.83 1013 1013

Under 19 Boys Standings Round 1



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 52 Cecilie J.M Dam DNK U19G 187 201 228 266 258 278 236.33 1418 1418

2 110 Line Mia Jensen DNK U19G 188 179 180 183 205 243 196.33 1178 1178

3 8 Nora Johansson SWE U19G 203 183 141 213 207 194 190.17 1141 1141

4 61 Louise Gerschanow Nilesen DNK U19G 158 174 208 193 214 163 185.00 1110 1110

5 43 Helene Laerkegaard DNK U19G 193 160 191 185 158 212 183.17 1099 1099

6 69 Skye Byrne IRL U19G 180 145 201 181 187 203 182.83 1097 1097

7 9 Sunny Ostling SWE U19G 159 204 179 182 179 157 176.67 1060 1060

8 59 Anna Djursing DNK U19G 182 166 171 149 197 191 176.00 1056 1056

9 119 Camilla Aronkvist DNK U19G 136 145 178 180 184 213 172.67 1036 1036

10 105 Kim Ter Bruggen NLD U19G 143 224 171 149 176 158 170.17 1021 1021

11 46 Emma Lawlor IRL U19G 154 129 163 146 181 162 155.83 935 935

12 7 Emma Mewen SWE U19G 163 122 150 179 144 169 154.50 927 927

13 34 Gabriella Mc Latchie SCT U19G 144 113 123 137 176 183 146.00 876 876

Under 19 Girls Standings Round 1



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

Position RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 112 Jonathan Martinsson SWE U24 204 193 259 189 204 252 216.83 1301 1301

2 26 Jack Kerr SCT U24 223 212 243 210 208 194 215.00 1290 1290

3 41 Jak Herbertson SCT U24 191 191 178 235 269 208 212.00 1272 1272

3 124 Ki Leighfield ENG U24 223 179 202 247 214 207 212.00 1272 1272

5 117 Kenzo Bogaerts BEL U24 247 234 204 213 187 184 211.50 1269 1269

6 97 Amandine Richard FRA U24 48 179 200 213 240 168 219 203.17 1219 1267

7 10 Linnea Andersson SWE U24 48 216 172 187 191 211 226 200.50 1203 1251

8 19 Hlynur Orn Omarsson ISL U24 203 180 245 177 219 221 207.50 1245 1245

8 56 Ashleigh Gill SCT U24 48 231 195 203 245 169 154 199.50 1197 1245

10 28 David Waite SCT U24 176 236 190 225 205 212 207.33 1244 1244

11 55 Adam Martin IRL U24 192 197 214 247 182 207 206.50 1239 1239

12 53 Jochem Van Sabben NLD U24 197 195 226 202 216 197 205.50 1233 1233

13 91 Philip Gruppetta U24 210 168 169 191 300 158 199.33 1196 1196

14 75 Lorcan Staines IRL U24 188 192 172 245 207 173 196.17 1177 1177

15 114 Cecilie Kaehne Pedersen DNK U24 48 165 155 172 173 193 231 181.50 1089 1137

16 133 Alannah McManus SCT U24 48 179 179 171 144 152 163 164.67 988 1036

17 42 Darren Mc latchie SCT U24 157 155 150 148 152 175 156.17 937 937

18 68 Lynsey Garrick SCT U24 48 115 102 121 87 107 114 107.67 646 694

Under 24 Standings Round 1
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RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

1 Elis Jakobsson SWE U19B 176 210 179 236 214 165 196.67 1180 1180

1 Elis Jakobsson SWE U19B 167 214 197 223 157 175 188.83 1133 1133

2 Daniel Johansson SWE U19B 240 190 157 225 233 234 213.17 1279 1279

2 Daniel Johansson SWE U19B 206 197 195 242 179 179 199.67 1198 1198

3 William Berggren SWE U19B 247 241 203 246 171 169 212.83 1277 1277

3 William Berggren SWE U19B 191 242 220 217 187 178 205.83 1235 1235

4 Robin Llhammar SWE U16B 199 258 216 219 247 300 239.83 1439 1439

4 Robin Llhammar SWE U16B 166 227 211 166 204 214 198.00 1188 1188

5 Theo Steen SWE U16B 176 176 178 173 119 176 166.33 998 998

5 Theo Steen SWE U16B 168 141 146 154 194 165 161.33 968 968

6 Simon Norrman SWE U16B 251 192 198 209 210 167 204.50 1227 1227

6 Simon Norrman SWE U16B 175 179 168 148 201 180 175.17 1051 1051

7 Emma Mewen SWE U19G 163 122 150 179 144 169 154.50 927 927

7 Emma Mewen SWE U19G 144 186 163 129 164 134 153.33 920 920

8 Nora Johansson SWE U19G 203 183 141 213 207 194 190.17 1141 1141

8 Nora Johansson SWE U19G 200 170 166 163 162 185 174.33 1046 1046

9 Sunny Ostling SWE U19G 159 204 179 182 179 157 176.67 1060 1060

9 Sunny Ostling SWE U19G 125 116 152 161 187 191 155.33 932 932

10 Linnea Andersson SWE U24 48 216 172 187 191 211 226 200.50 1203 1251

10 Linnea Andersson SWE U24 48 169 185 171 176 169 192 177.00 1062 1110

11 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson ISL U16B 135 192 204 207 217 195 191.67 1150 1150

11 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson ISL U16B 182 192 161 149 148 180 168.67 1012 1012

12 Tristan Mani Ninuson ISL U12 176 127 214 138 157 133 157.50 945 945

12 Tristan Mani Ninuson ISL U12 196 155 160 140 128 135 152.33 914 914

13 Hlynur Freyr Petursson ISL U19B 138 204 156 189 158 201 174.33 1046 1046

13 Hlynur Freyr Petursson ISL U19B 190 194 179 131 154 145 165.50 993 993

14 Hafdis Eva Petursdottir ISL U16G 155 185 152 201 158 196 174.50 1047 1047

14 Hafdis Eva Petursdottir ISL U16G 182 190 149 162 151 165 166.50 999 999

15 Alexandra Kristjansdottir ISL U16G 194 191 163 167 167 148 171.67 1030 1030

15 Alexandra Kristjansdottir ISL U16G 143 177 155 129 193 171 161.33 968 968

16 Sara Bryndis Sverrisdottir ISL U16G 145 178 213 181 171 189 179.50 1077 1077

16 Sara Bryndis Sverrisdottir ISL U16G 145 137 223 191 190 177 177.17 1063 1063

17 Adam Geir Baldursson ISL U19B 158 162 171 183 169 170 168.83 1013 1013
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17 Adam Geir Baldursson ISL U19B 134 152 186 125 237 135 161.50 969 969

18 Steindor Mani Bjornsson ISL U19B 159 208 170 215 240 176 194.67 1168 1168

18 Steindor Mani Bjornsson ISL U19B 163 179 194 147 214 202 183.17 1099 1099

19 Hlynur Orn Omarsson ISL U24 203 180 245 177 219 221 207.50 1245 1245

19 Hlynur Orn Omarsson ISL U24 215 168 180 203 185 201 192.00 1152 1152

20 Gudbjorn Joshua Gudjonsson ISL U16B 178 210 125 173 160 163 168.17 1009 1009

20 Gudbjorn Joshua Gudjonsson ISL U16B 137 130 181 144 118 137 141.17 847 847

21 Kealan O Connor IRL U16B 164 164 170 141 135 135 151.50 909 909

24 Kierron Deans SCT U16B 142 133 91 130 153 123 128.67 772 772

24 Kierron Deans SCT U16B 113 108 116 143 117 118 119.17 715 715

25 Rachael Buchanan SCT U16G 165 151 169 133 171 178 161.17 967 967

25 Rachael Buchanan SCT U16G 143 160 177 135 157 138 151.67 910 910

26 Jack Kerr SCT U24 223 212 243 210 208 194 215.00 1290 1290

26 Jack Kerr SCT U24 288 193 213 204 232 146 212.67 1276 1276

27 Marc Sheilds SCT U19B 203 168 150 201 233 208 193.83 1163 1163

27 Marc Sheilds SCT U19B 167 129 165 194 156 154 160.83 965 965

28 David Waite SCT U24 176 236 190 225 205 212 207.33 1244 1244

28 David Waite SCT U24 234 223 124 199 206 222 201.33 1208 1208

29 Jakob Christian Hansen DNK U16B 190 167 157 159 210 213 182.67 1096 1096

29 Jakob Christian Hansen DNK U16B 160 155 116 149 146 152 146.33 878 878

32 Isla Claxton SCT U12 24 117 147 136 125 183 125 138.83 833 857

32 Isla Claxton SCT U12 24 130 142 100 135 145 164 136.00 816 840

33 Sarah Scott SCT U12 24 134 174 123 154 149 126 143.33 860 884

33 Sarah Scott SCT U12 24 134 163 125 116 134 152 137.33 824 848

34 Gabriella Mc Latchie SCT U19G 144 113 123 137 176 183 146.00 876 876

34 Gabriella Mc Latchie SCT U19G 144 115 136 139 127 210 145.17 871 871

35 Campbell Gribben SCT U16B 146 146 186 150 119 146 148.83 893 893

35 Campbell Gribben SCT U16B 169 155 137 109 159 136 144.17 865 865

36 Jodie Gribben SCT U12 24 126 131 118 187 154 153 144.83 869 893

36 Jodie Gribben SCT U12 24 159 151 128 127 123 153 140.17 841 865

37 Jack McDermott SCT U16B 148 198 158 154 138 172 161.33 968 968

37 Jack McDermott SCT U16B 177 153 124 150 150 177 155.17 931 931

38 Kelsi Cuthbert SCT U16G 134 136 170 141 176 160 152.83 917 917

38 Kelsi Cuthbert SCT U16G 151 134 158 143 122 152 143.33 860 860
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39 Ben Wallace SCT U12 121 104 147 113 94 113 115.33 692 692

39 Ben Wallace SCT U12 105 119 123 81 114 146 114.67 688 688

40 DJ Alexander SCT U16B 143 144 151 133 127 131 138.17 829 829

40 DJ Alexander SCT U16B 123 157 125 150 135 113 133.83 803 803

41 Jak Herbertson SCT U24 191 191 178 235 269 208 212.00 1272 1272

41 Jak Herbertson SCT U24 245 232 222 200 191 154 207.33 1244 1244

42 Darren Mc latchie SCT U24 157 155 150 148 152 175 156.17 937 937

43 Helene Laerkegaard DNK U19G 193 160 191 185 158 212 183.17 1099 1099

43 Helene Laerkegaard DNK U19G 158 188 178 188 171 175 176.33 1058 1058

45 Euan Coote SCT U19B 195 177 244 234 177 195 203.67 1222 1222

45 Euan Coote SCT U19B 200 205 217 186 200 208 202.67 1216 1216

46 Emma Lawlor IRL U19G 154 129 163 146 181 162 155.83 935 935

47 Ciara Lawlor IRL U16G 158 122 124 137 176 168 147.50 885 885

49 Eliaz Olsson SWE U19B 179 208 202 204 193 231 202.83 1217 1217

49 Eliaz Olsson SWE U19B 161 220 180 155 157 189 177.00 1062 1062

50 Hugo Nilsson SWE U19B 184 213 186 203 189 226 200.17 1201 1201

50 Hugo Nilsson SWE U19B 182 183 205 172 218 173 188.83 1133 1133

51 Emil Nilsson SWE U16B 150 189 143 198 213 148 173.50 1041 1041

51 Emil Nilsson SWE U16B 154 152 207 103 134 193 157.17 943 943

52 Cecilie J.M Dam DNK U19G 187 201 228 266 258 278 236.33 1418 1418

52 Cecilie J.M Dam DNK U19G 185 208 156 149 212 139 174.83 1049 1049

53 Jochem Van Sabben NLD U24 197 195 226 202 216 197 205.50 1233 1233

53 Jochem Van Sabben NLD U24 214 195 253 236 148 161 201.17 1207 1207

54 Alex Barnwell IRL U12 152 190 161 190 159 162 169.00 1014 1014

54 Alex Barnwell IRL U12 151 131 158 155 186 124 150.83 905 905

55 Adam Martin IRL U24 192 197 214 247 182 207 206.50 1239 1239

55 Adam Martin IRL U24 216 172 211 243 157 162 193.50 1161 1161

56 Ashleigh Gill SCT U24 48 231 195 203 245 169 154 199.50 1197 1245

56 Ashleigh Gill SCT U24 48 214 235 153 133 166 163 177.33 1064 1112

57 Andrew Grant IRL U16B 194 166 180 152 151 199 173.67 1042 1042

57 Andrew Grant IRL U16B 144 139 155 215 184 167 167.33 1004 1004

58 Laura Grant IRL U12 24 165 100 147 155 148 222 156.17 937 961

58 Laura Grant IRL U12 24 142 155 149 146 146 144 147.00 882 906

59 Anna Djursing DNK U19G 182 166 171 149 197 191 176.00 1056 1056
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59 Anna Djursing DNK U19G 195 216 146 157 155 154 170.50 1023 1023

60 Abby McKeever IRL U16G 159 138 171 156 180 177 163.50 981 981

60 Abby McKeever IRL U16G 150 181 185 164 144 153 162.83 977 977

61 Louise Gerschanow Nilesen DNK U19G 158 174 208 193 214 163 185.00 1110 1110

61 Louise Gerschanow Nilesen DNK U19G 175 213 170 159 171 177 177.50 1065 1065

62 Amber Colton IRL U12 24 120 107 104 97 109 93 105.00 630 654

63 Faye Colton IRL U12 24 93 113 93 136 83 123 106.83 641 665

66 Anna Farron IRL U16G 158 163 187 162 184 165 169.83 1019 1019

66 Anna Farron IRL U16G 150 178 169 149 177 170 165.50 993 993

67 Casper Macleod ENG U19B 170 202 181 224 203 226 201.00 1206 1206

67 Casper Macleod ENG U19B 199 183 191 190 212 205 196.67 1180 1180

68 Lynsey Garrick SCT U24 48 115 102 121 87 107 114 107.67 646 694

68 Lynsey Garrick SCT U24 48 85 110 108 82 100 103 98.00 588 636

69 Skye Byrne IRL U19G 180 145 201 181 187 203 182.83 1097 1097

69 Skye Byrne IRL U19G 127 168 188 160 148 159 158.33 950 950

70 Nicolas Carter DNK U16B 165 221 209 196 181 128 183.33 1100 1100

70 Nicolas Carter DNK U16B 162 179 196 144 208 182 178.50 1071 1071

71 Dylan Gueurds NLD U19B 150 180 153 179 187 172 170.17 1021 1021

71 Dylan Gueurds NLD U19B 147 177 181 142 183 162 165.33 992 992

72 Milan Scheffer NLD U16B 240 199 257 195 225 235 225.17 1351 1351

72 Milan Scheffer NLD U16B 175 266 201 170 194 231 206.17 1237 1237

73 Jack Bruton IRL U19B 171 188 199 155 160 188 176.83 1061 1061

73 Jack Bruton IRL U19B 200 193 164 184 148 125 169.00 1014 1014

74 Sarah Munch Jensen DNK U16G 142 174 138 187 213 140 165.67 994 994

74 Sarah Munch Jensen DNK U16G 161 147 148 172 168 171 161.17 967 967

75 Lorcan Staines IRL U24 188 192 172 245 207 173 196.17 1177 1177

75 Lorcan Staines IRL U24 221 177 170 198 189 170 187.50 1125 1125

76 Sean Staines IRL U16B 138 268 201 220 237 231 215.83 1295 1295

76 Sean Staines IRL U16B 206 246 166 168 201 169 192.67 1156 1156

77 Colum Staines IRL U12 143 129 191 160 210 167 166.67 1000 1000

78 Chris T Nairne SCT U19B 215 204 192 159 179 157 184.33 1106 1106

78 Chris T Nairne SCT U19B 198 158 175 224 177 149 180.17 1081 1081

80 Daniel Addison SCT U19B 187 207 229 196 189 150 193.00 1158 1158

80 Daniel Addison SCT U19B 169 217 193 163 190 180 185.33 1112 1112
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81 Amy Addison SCT U16G 162 171 145 144 133 166 153.50 921 921

81 Amy Addison SCT U16G 176 152 137 182 126 135 151.33 908 908

84 Conor Fetherston IRL U19B 167 155 242 167 255 152 189.67 1138 1138

84 Conor Fetherston IRL U19B 148 190 184 220 190 135 177.83 1067 1067

85 Dylan Mc Keown IRL U16B 179 210 178 124 132 145 161.33 968 968

85 Dylan Mc Keown IRL U16B 136 166 151 122 170 135 146.67 880 880

86 Finn Mc Keown IRL U12 134 166 175 153 144 137 151.50 909 909

86 Finn Mc Keown IRL U12 123 138 132 141 104 158 132.67 796 796

87 Axelle Verwimp BEL U16G 183 183 174 236 201 189 194.33 1166 1166

87 Axelle Verwimp BEL U16G 182 190 181 179 150 175 176.17 1057 1057

88 Yoshi Meyelemans BEL U19B 220 206 171 204 200 193 199.00 1194 1194

88 Yoshi Meyelemans BEL U19B 152 148 160 243 167 199 178.17 1069 1069

89 Marcus Fischer Nielsen DNK U19B 223 258 245 222 193 183 220.67 1324 1324

89 Marcus Fischer Nielsen DNK U19B 160 243 204 193 200 279 213.17 1279 1279

90 Taylor Williams IRL U16B 177 220 191 174 201 194 192.83 1157 1157

90 Taylor Williams IRL U16B 174 148 171 246 192 153 180.67 1084 1084

91 Philip Gruppetta MLT U24 210 168 169 191 300 158 199.33 1196 1196

91 Philip Gruppetta U24 151 244 190 161 218 211 195.83 1175 1175

92 Kayden Lagana MLT U12 234 158 197 212 196 169 194.33 1166 1166

92 Kayden Lagana MLT U12 158 152 172 146 170 187 164.17 985 985

93 Jon Frear- Binns ENG U16B 196 211 160 213 194 217 198.50 1191 1191

93 Jon Frear- Binns ENG U16B 182 179 180 170 180 223 185.67 1114 1114

95 Thomas Gardarson ISL U16B 146 167 122 145 139 149 144.67 868 868

95 Thomas Gardarson ISL U16B 148 102 138 130 172 145 139.17 835 835

96 Hlynur Helgi-Atlason ISL U16B 125 157 135 174 156 138 147.50 885 885

96 Hlynur Helgi-Atlason ISL U16B 154 97 159 131 146 140 137.83 827 827

97 Amandine Richard FRA U24 48 179 200 213 240 168 219 203.17 1219 1267

97 Amandine Richard FRA U24 48 193 149 200 227 225 182 196.00 1176 1224

98 Mariah Bautista IRL U16G 158 158 161 125 131 142 145.83 875 875

99 Anton Petersen DNK U16B 167 227 204 184 243 201 204.33 1226 1226

99 Anton Petersen DNK U16B 192 211 191 175 166 169 184.00 1104 1104

100 Robbie Bowden ENG U19B 188 160 201 203 168 178 183.00 1098 1098

100 Robbie Bowden ENG U19B 184 152 225 163 178 185 181.17 1087 1087

102 RJ Sagun IRL U12 101 177 170 179 127 190 157.33 944 944
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103 Mark Bautista IRL U12 142 193 200 160 222 152 178.17 1069 1069

105 Kim Ter Bruggen NLD U19G 143 224 171 149 176 158 170.17 1021 1021

105 Kim Ter Bruggen NLD U19G 168 153 178 191 152 151 165.50 993 993

106 Vincent Vluggen NLD U19B 182 268 163 181 201 203 199.67 1198 1198

106 Vincent Vluggen NLD U19B 179 233 190 162 180 160 184.00 1104 1104

107 Mark Dunne IRL U19B 181 200 200 223 157 223 197.33 1184 1184

107 Mark Dunne IRL U19B 205 191 168 163 211 213 191.83 1151 1151

108 Hannah Masterson IRL U16G 152 182 186 167 130 143 160.00 960 960

108 Hannah Masterson IRL U16G 123 153 155 161 167 137 149.33 896 896

109 Lotte Liv Jensen DNK U16G 161 178 167 205 180 145 172.67 1036 1036

109 Lotte Liv Jensen DNK U16G 139 179 149 177 184 164 165.33 992 992

110 Line Mia Jensen DNK U19G 188 179 180 183 205 243 196.33 1178 1178

110 Line Mia Jensen DNK U19G 166 185 167 169 225 235 191.17 1147 1147

111 Lukas Martinsson SWE U12 192 148 169 222 189 156 179.33 1076 1076

111 Lukas Martinsson SWE U12 178 166 149 188 156 168 167.50 1005 1005

112 Jonathan Martinsson SWE U24 204 193 259 189 204 252 216.83 1301 1301

112 Jonathan Martinsson SWE U24 221 239 200 214 182 191 207.83 1247 1247

113 Ben Marston ENG U16B 158 188 167 134 174 150 161.83 971 971

113 Ben Marston ENG U16B 148 112 142 155 137 150 140.67 844 844

114 Cecilie Kaehne Pedersen DNK U24 48 165 155 172 173 193 231 181.50 1089 1137

114 Cecilie Kaehne Pedersen DNK U24 48 190 171 189 183 182 163 179.67 1078 1126

115 Amalie Kaehne Pedersen DNK U16G 173 177 159 135 159 139 157.00 942 942

115 Amalie Kaehne Pedersen DNK U16G 145 143 156 154 110 120 138.00 828 828

116 Hanne B B.Antonsen DNK U16G 174 159 195 176 178 192 179.00 1074 1074

116 Hanne B B.Antonsen DNK U16G 156 174 164 157 171 145 161.17 967 967

117 Kenzo Bogaerts BEL U24 247 234 204 213 187 184 211.50 1269 1269

117 Kenzo Bogaerts BEL U24 180 211 154 234 245 229 208.83 1253 1253

118 Clement Bernard BEL U19B 207 189 158 233 223 211 203.50 1221 1221

118 Clement Bernard BEL U19B 203 206 190 173 226 193 198.50 1191 1191

119 Camilla Aronkvist DNK U19G 136 145 178 180 184 213 172.67 1036 1036

119 Camilla Aronkvist DNK U19G 162 151 150 175 142 150 155.00 930 930

120 Sean Fagan IRL U19B 169 140 206 187 191 160 175.50 1053 1053

120 Sean Fagan IRL U19B 173 178 193 128 158 156 164.33 986 986

121 Dean Fagan IRL U19B 153 192 154 193 160 162 169.00 1014 1014
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121 Dean Fagan IRL U19B 130 140 194 145 170 126 150.83 905 905

122 Kara Zucca ENG U16G 196 155 205 289 153 203 200.19 1201 1201

122 Kara Zucca ENG U16G 170 171 182 123 156 221 170.50 1023 1023

123 Violeta Spiller SWE U12 24 148 157 140 162 134 170 151.83 911 935

123 Violeta Spiller SWE U12 24 141 122 129 134 156 119 133.50 801 825

124 Ki Leighfield ENG U24 223 179 202 247 214 207 212.00 1272 1272

124 Ki Leighfield ENG U24 228 186 208 192 165 182 193.50 1161 1161

125 Matthew Meidlein U19B 186 246 189 155 185 204 194.17 1165 1165

125 Matthew Meidlein DEU U19B 170 204 182 180 203 182 186.83 1121 1121

126 Preben Van Hool BEL U19B 157 177 145 130 236 177 170.33 1022 1022

126 Preben Van Hool BEL U19B 206 151 158 161 178 157 168.50 1011 1011

128 Sean Farren IRL U19B 181 188 184 182 214 264 202.17 1213 1213

128 Sean Farren IRL U19B 193 177 210 179 178 193 188.33 1130 1130

129 Chrisxcian Sawit IRL U12 91 156 113 117 134 165 129.33 776 776

129 Chrisxcian Sawit IRL U12 131 93 113 142 156 132 127.83 767 767

130 Anna Lawlor IRL U12 24 108 125 116 116 110 111 114.33 686 710

132 Adam Doyle IRL U16B 160 138 151 174 160 190 162.17 973 973

132 Adam Doyle IRL U16B 125 149 147 176 184 143 154.00 924 924

133 Alannah McManus SCT U24 48 179 179 171 144 152 163 164.67 988 1036

133 Alannah McManus SCT U24 48 198 146 159 141 140 148 155.33 932 980
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RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

92 Kayden Lagana MLT U12 234 158 197 212 196 169 194.33 1166 1166

111 Lukas Martinsson SWE U12 192 148 169 222 189 156 179.33 1076 1076

103 Mark Bautista IRL U12 142 193 200 160 222 152 178.17 1069 1069

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

72 Milan Scheffer NLD U16B 240 199 257 195 225 235 225.17 1351 1351

93 Jon Frear- Binns ENG U16B 182 179 180 170 180 223 185.67 1114 1114

29 Jakob Christian Hansen DNK U16B 190 167 157 159 210 213 182.67 1096 1096

90 Taylor Williams IRL U16B 174 148 171 246 192 153 180.67 1084 1084

95 Thomas Gardarson ISL U16B 148 102 138 130 172 145 139.17 835 835

96 Hlynur Helgi-Atlason ISL U16B 154 97 159 131 146 140 137.83 827 827

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

109 Lotte Liv Jensen DNK U16G 139 179 149 177 184 164 165.33 992 992

98 Mariah Bautista IRL U16G 158 158 161 125 131 142 145.83 875 875

115 Amalie Kaehne Pedersen DNK U16G 145 143 156 154 110 120 138.00 828 828

Under 12 Squad 1

Under 16 Boys Squad 1

Under 16 Girls Squad 1
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RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

89 Marcus Fischer Nielsen DNK U19B 160 243 204 193 200 279 213.17 1279 1279

118 Clement Bernard BEL U19B 203 206 190 173 226 193 198.50 1191 1191

125 Matthew Meidlein U19B 186 246 189 155 185 204 194.17 1165 1165

106 Vincent Vluggen NLD U19B 179 233 190 162 180 160 184.00 1104 1104

100 Robbie Bowden ENG U19B 188 160 201 203 168 178 183.00 1098 1098

126 Preben Van Hool BEL U19B 157 177 145 130 236 177 170.33 1022 1022

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

110 Line Mia Jensen DNK U19G 166 185 167 169 225 235 191.17 1147 1147

105 Kim Ter Bruggen NLD U19G 168 153 178 191 152 151 165.50 993 993

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

117 Kenzo Bogaerts BEL U24 180 211 154 234 245 229 208.83 1253 1253

112 Jonathan Martinsson SWE U24 221 239 200 214 182 191 207.83 1247 1247

91 Philip Gruppetta U24 151 244 190 161 218 211 195.83 1175 1175

124 Ki Leighfield ENG U24 228 186 208 192 165 182 193.50 1161 1161

114 Cecilie Kaehne Pedersen DNK U24 48 165 155 172 173 193 231 181.50 1089 1137

56 Ashleigh Gill SCT U24 48 214 235 153 133 166 163 177.33 1064 1112

Under 24 Squad 1

Under 19 Boys Squad 1

Under 19 Girls Squad 1
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RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

58 Laura Grant IRL U12 24 165 100 147 155 148 222 156.17 937 961

102 RJ Sagun IRL U12 101 177 170 179 127 190 157.33 944 944

12 Tristan Mani Ninuson ISL U12 196 155 160 140 128 135 152.33 914 914

129 Chrisxcian Sawit IRL U12 91 156 113 117 134 165 129.33 776 776

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

76 Sean Staines IRL U16B 138 268 201 220 237 231 215.83 1295 1295

4 Robin Llhammar SWE U16B 166 227 211 166 204 214 198.00 1188 1188

70 Nicolas Carter DNK U16B 165 221 209 196 181 128 183.33 1100 1100

6 Simon Norrman SWE U16B 175 179 168 148 201 180 175.17 1051 1051

11 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson ISL U16B 182 192 161 149 148 180 168.67 1012 1012

57 Andrew Grant IRL U16B 144 139 155 215 184 167 167.33 1004 1004

5 Theo Steen SWE U16B 168 141 146 154 194 165 161.33 968 968

132 Adam Doyle IRL U16B 125 149 147 176 184 143 154.00 924 924

21 Kealan O Connor IRL U16B 164 164 170 141 135 135 151.50 909 909

20 Gudbjorn Joshua Gudjonsson ISL U16B 137 130 181 144 118 137 141.17 847 847

113 Ben Marston ENG U16B 148 112 142 155 137 150 140.67 844 844

24 Kierron Deans SCO U16B 142 133 91 130 153 123 128.67 772 772

Under 12 Squad 2

Under 16 Boys Squad 2
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RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

16 Sara Bryndis Sverrisdottir ISL U16G 145 137 223 191 190 177 177.17 1063 1063

87 Axelle Verwimp BEL U16G 182 190 181 179 150 175 176.17 1057 1057

14 Hafdis Eva Petursdottir ISL U16G 182 190 149 162 151 165 166.50 999 999

60 Abby McKeever IRL U16G 150 181 185 164 144 153 162.83 977 977

15 Alexandra Kristjansdottir ISL U16G 143 177 155 129 193 171 161.33 968 968

25 Rachael Buchanan SCT U16G 165 151 169 133 171 178 161.17 967 967

74 Sarah Munch Jensen DNK U16G 161 147 148 172 168 171 161.17 967 967

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

3 William Berggren SWE U19B 191 242 220 217 187 178 205.83 1235 1235

45 Euan Coote SCT U19B 200 205 217 186 200 208 202.67 1216 1216

2 Daniel Johansson SWE U19B 206 197 195 242 179 179 199.67 1198 1198

88 Yoshi Meyelemans BEL U19B 220 206 171 204 200 193 199.00 1194 1194

1 Elis Jakobsson SWE U19B 167 214 197 223 157 175 188.83 1133 1133

18 Steindor Mani Bjornsson ISL U19B 163 179 194 147 214 202 183.17 1099 1099

17 Adam Geir Baldursson ISL U19B 158 162 171 183 169 170 168.83 1013 1013

13 Hlynur Freyr Petursson ISL U19B 190 194 179 131 154 145 165.50 993 993

27 Marc Sheilds SCT U19B 167 129 165 194 156 154 160.83 965 965

Under 16 Girls Squad 2

Under 19 Boys Squad 2



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

8 Nora Johansson SWE U19G 203 183 141 213 207 194 190.17 1141 1141

61 Louise Gerschanow Nilesen DNK U19G 158 174 208 193 214 163 185.00 1110 1110

43 Helene Laerkegaard DNK U19G 193 160 191 185 158 212 183.17 1099 1099

69 Skye Byrne IRL U19G 127 168 188 160 148 159 158.33 950 950

9 Sunny Ostling SWE U19G 125 116 152 161 187 191 155.33 932 932

7 Emma Mewen SWE U19G 144 186 163 129 164 134 153.33 920 920

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

28 David Waite SCT U24 176 236 190 225 205 212 207.33 1244 1244

55 Adam Martin IRL U24 216 172 211 243 157 162 193.50 1161 1161

19 Hlynur Orn Omarsson ISL U24 215 168 180 203 185 201 192.00 1152 1152

75 Lorcan Staines IRL U24 221 177 170 198 189 170 187.50 1125 1125

10 Linnea Andersson SWE U24 48 169 185 171 176 169 192 177.00 1062 1110

Under 24 Squad 2

Under 19 Girls Squad 2



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

111 Lukas Martinsson SWE U12 178 166 149 188 156 168 167.50 1005 1005

77 Colum Staines IRL U12 143 129 191 160 210 167 166.67 1000 1000

123 Violeta Spiller SWE U12 24 148 157 140 162 134 170 151.83 911 935

36 Jodie Gribben SCT U12 24 126 131 118 187 154 153 144.83 869 893

33 Sarah Scott SCT U12 24 134 174 123 154 149 126 143.33 860 884

32 Isla Claxton SCT U12 24 117 147 136 125 183 125 138.83 833 857

129 Chrisxcian Sawit IRL U12 131 93 113 142 156 132 127.83 767 767

39 Ben Wallace SCT U12 105 119 123 81 114 146 114.67 688 688

63 Faye Colton IRL U12 24 93 113 93 136 83 123 106.83 641 665

62 Amber Colton IRL U12 24 120 107 104 97 109 93 105.00 630 654

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

4 Robin Llhammar SWE U16B 199 258 216 219 247 300 239.83 1439 1439

6 Simon Norrman SWE U16B 251 192 198 209 210 167 204.50 1227 1227

76 Sean Staines IRL U16B 206 246 166 168 201 169 192.67 1156 1156

99 Anton Petersen DNK U16B 192 211 191 175 166 169 184.00 1104 1104

5 Theo Steen SWE U16B 176 176 178 173 119 176 166.33 998 998

37 Jack McDermott SCT U16B 148 198 158 154 138 172 161.33 968 968

51 Emil Nilsson SWE U16B 154 152 207 103 134 193 157.17 943 943

35 Campbell Gribben SCT U16B 169 155 137 109 159 136 144.17 865 865

40 DJ Alexander SCT U16B 143 144 151 133 127 131 138.17 829 829

Under 12 Squad 3

Under 16 Boys Squad 3



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

122 Kara Zucca ENG U16G 170 171 182 123 156 221 170.50 1023 1023

74 Sarah Munch Jensen DNK U16G 142 174 138 187 213 140 165.67 994 994

66 Anna Farron IRL U16G 150 178 169 149 177 170 165.50 993 993

116 Hanne B B.Antonsen DNK U16G 156 174 164 157 171 145 161.17 967 967

81 Amy Addison SCT U16G 162 171 145 144 133 166 153.50 921 921

38 Kelsi Cuthbert SCT U16G 134 136 170 141 176 160 152.83 917 917

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

2 Daniel Johansson SWE U19B 240 190 157 225 233 234 213.17 1279 1279

3 William Berggren SWE U19B 247 241 203 246 171 169 212.83 1277 1277

49 Eliaz Olsson SWE U19B 179 208 202 204 193 231 202.83 1217 1217

1 Elis Jakobsson SWE U19B 176 210 179 236 214 165 196.67 1180 1180

80 Daniel Addison SCT U19B 187 207 229 196 189 150 193.00 1158 1158

107 Mark Dunne IRL U19B 205 191 168 163 211 213 191.83 1151 1151

50 Hugo Nilsson SWE U19B 182 183 205 172 218 173 188.83 1133 1133

78 Chris T Nairne SCT U19B 215 204 192 159 179 157 184.33 1106 1106

71 Dylan Gueurds NLD U19B 150 180 153 179 187 172 170.17 1021 1021

120 Sean Fagan IRL U19B 173 178 193 128 158 156 164.33 986 986

121 Dean Fagan IRL U19B 130 140 194 145 170 126 150.83 905 905

Under 16 Girls Squad 3

Under 19 Boys Squad 3



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

52 Cecilie J.M Dam DNK U19G 187 201 228 266 258 278 236.33 1418 1418

9 Sunny Ostling SWE U19G 159 204 179 182 179 157 176.67 1060 1060

8 Nora Johansson SWE U19G 200 170 166 163 162 185 174.33 1046 1046

119 Camilla Aronkvist DNK U19G 136 145 178 180 184 213 172.67 1036 1036

59 Anna Djursing DNK U19G 195 216 146 157 155 154 170.50 1023 1023

7 Emma Mewen SWE U19G 163 122 150 179 144 169 154.50 927 927

34 Gabriella Mc Latchie SCT U19G 144 115 136 139 127 210 145.17 871 871

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

112 Jonathan Martinsson SWE U24 204 193 259 189 204 252 216.83 1301 1301

26 Jack Kerr SCT U24 223 212 243 210 208 194 215.00 1290 1290

41 Jak Herbertson SCT U24 191 191 178 235 269 208 212.00 1272 1272

10 Linnea Andersson SWE U24 48 216 172 187 191 211 226 200.50 1203 1251

56 Ashleigh Gill SCT U24 48 231 195 203 245 169 154 199.50 1197 1245

53 Jochem Van Sabben NLD U24 214 195 253 236 148 161 201.17 1207 1207

133 Alannah McManus SCT U24 48 179 179 171 144 152 163 164.67 988 1036

42 Darren Mc latchie SCT U24 157 155 150 148 152 175 156.17 937 937

68 Lynsey Garrick SCT U24 48 85 110 108 82 100 103 98.00 588 636

Under 24 Squad 3

Under 19 Girls Squad 3



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

54 Alex Barnwell IRL U12 152 190 161 190 159 162 169.00 1014 1014

12 Tristan Mani Ninuson ISL U12 176 127 214 138 157 133 157.50 945 945

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

72 Milan Scheffer NLD U16B 175 266 201 170 194 231 206.17 1237 1237

90 Taylor Williams IRL U16B 177 220 191 174 201 194 192.83 1157 1157

11 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson ISL U16B 135 192 204 207 217 195 191.67 1150 1150

70 Nicolas Carter DNK U16B 162 179 196 144 208 182 178.50 1071 1071

51 Emil Nilsson SWE U16B 150 189 143 198 213 148 173.50 1041 1041

20 Gudbjorn Joshua Gudjonsson ISL U16B 178 210 125 173 160 163 168.17 1009 1009

132 Adam Doyle IRL U16B 160 138 151 174 160 190 162.17 973 973

29 Jakob Christian Hansen DNK U16B 160 155 116 149 146 152 146.33 878 878

24 Kierron Deans SCT U16B 113 108 116 143 117 118 119.17 715 715

Under 12 Squad 4

Under 16 Boys Squad 4



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

16 Sara Bryndis Sverrisdottir ISL U16G 145 178 213 181 171 189 179.50 1077 1077

14 Hafdis Eva Petursdottir ISL U16G 155 185 152 201 158 196 174.50 1047 1047

15 Alexandra Kristjansdottir ISL U16G 194 191 163 167 167 148 171.67 1030 1030

60 Abby McKeever IRL U16G 159 138 171 156 180 177 163.50 981 981

25 Rachael Buchanan SCT U16G 143 160 177 135 157 138 151.67 910 910

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

89 Marcus Fischer Nielsen DNK U19B 223 258 245 222 193 183 220.67 1324 1324

45 Euan Coote SCT U19B 195 177 244 234 177 195 203.67 1222 1222

128 Sean Farren IRL U19B 181 188 184 182 214 264 202.17 1213 1213

67 Casper Macleod ENG U19B 170 202 181 224 203 226 201.00 1206 1206

50 Hugo Nilsson SWE U19B 184 213 186 203 189 226 200.17 1201 1201

106 Vincent Vluggen NLD U19B 182 268 163 181 201 203 199.67 1198 1198

18 Steindor Mani Bjornsson ISL U19B 159 208 170 215 240 176 194.67 1168 1168

27 Marc Sheilds SCT U19B 203 168 150 201 233 208 193.83 1163 1163

84 Conor Fetherston IRL U19B 167 155 242 167 255 152 189.67 1138 1138

100 Robbie Bowden ENG U19B 184 152 225 163 178 185 181.17 1087 1087

49 Eliaz Olsson SWE U19B 161 220 180 155 157 189 177.00 1062 1062

13 Hlynur Freyr Petursson ISL U19B 138 204 156 189 158 201 174.33 1046 1046

17 Adam Geir Baldursson ISL U19B 134 152 186 125 237 135 161.50 969 969

Under 16 Girls Squad 4

Under 19 Boys Squad 4



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

69 Skye Byrne IRL U19G 180 145 201 181 187 203 182.83 1097 1097

61 Louise Gerschanow Nilesen DNK U19G 175 213 170 159 171 177 177.50 1065 1065

43 Helene Laerkegaard DNK U19G 158 188 178 188 171 175 176.33 1058 1058

105 Kim Ter Bruggen NLD U19G 143 224 171 149 176 158 170.17 1021 1021

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

19 Hlynur Orn Omarsson ISL U24 203 180 245 177 219 221 207.50 1245 1245

55 Adam Martin IRL U24 192 197 214 247 182 207 206.50 1239 1239

97 Amandine Richard FRA U24 48 193 149 200 227 225 182 196.00 1176 1224

28 David Waite SCT U24 234 223 124 199 206 222 201.33 1208 1208

75 Lorcan Staines IRL U24 188 192 172 245 207 173 196.17 1177 1177

Under 24 Squad 4

Under 19 Girls Squad 4



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

92 Kayden Lagana MLT U12 158 152 172 146 170 187 164.17 985 985

58 Laura Grant IRL U12 24 142 155 149 146 146 144 147.00 882 906

54 Alex Barnwell IRL U12 151 131 158 155 186 124 150.83 905 905

36 Jodie Gribben SCT U12 24 159 151 128 127 123 153 140.17 841 865

33 Sarah Scott SCT U12 24 134 163 125 116 134 152 137.33 824 848

32 Isla Claxton SCT U12 24 130 142 100 135 145 164 136.00 816 840

123 Violeta Spiller SWE U12 24 141 122 129 134 156 119 133.50 801 825

86 Finn Mc Keown IRL U12 123 138 132 141 104 158 132.67 796 796

130 Anna Lawlor IRL U12 24 108 125 116 116 110 111 114.33 686 710

39 Ben Wallace SCT U12 121 104 147 113 94 113 115.33 692 692

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

99 Anton Petersen DNK U16B 167 227 204 184 243 201 204.33 1226 1226

57 Andrew Grant IRL U16B 194 166 180 152 151 199 173.67 1042 1042

37 Jack McDermott SCT U16B 177 153 124 150 150 177 155.17 931 931

35 Campbell Gribben SCT U16B 146 146 186 150 119 146 148.83 893 893

85 Dylan Mc Keown IRL U16B 136 166 151 122 170 135 146.67 880 880

40 DJ Alexander SCT U16B 123 157 125 150 135 113 133.83 803 803

Under 12 Squad 5

Under 16 Boys Squad 5



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

122 Kara Zucca ENG U16G 196 155 205 289 153 203 200.17 1201 1201

87 Axelle Verwimp BEL U16G 183 183 174 236 201 189 194.33 1166 1166

116 Hanne B B.Antonsen DNK U16G 174 159 195 176 178 192 179.00 1074 1074

109 Lotte Liv Jensen DNK U16G 161 178 167 205 180 145 172.67 1036 1036

66 Anna Farron IRL U16G 158 163 187 162 184 165 169.83 1019 1019

108 Hannah Masterson IRL U16G 152 182 186 167 130 143 160.00 960 960

47 Ciara Lawlor IRL U16G 158 122 124 137 176 168 147.50 885 885

38 Kelsi Cuthbert SCT U16G 151 134 158 143 122 152 143.33 860 860

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

107 Mark Dunne IRL U19B 181 200 200 223 157 223 197.33 1184 1184

67 Casper Macleod ENG U19B 199 183 191 190 212 205 196.67 1180 1180

125 Matthew Meidlein DEU U19B 170 204 182 180 203 182 186.83 1121 1121

88 Yoshi Meyelemans BEL U19B 152 148 160 243 167 199 178.17 1069 1069

120 Sean Fagan IRL U19B 169 140 206 187 191 160 175.50 1053 1053

121 Dean Fagan IRL U19B 153 192 154 193 160 162 169.00 1014 1014

73 Jack Bruton IRL U19B 200 193 164 184 148 125 169.00 1014 1014

126 Preben Van Hool BEL U19B 206 151 158 161 178 157 168.50 1011 1011

71 Dylan Gueurds NLD U19B 147 177 181 142 183 162 165.33 992 992

Under 16 Girls Squad 5

Under 19 Boys Squad 5



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

110 Line Mia Jensen DNK U19G 188 179 180 183 205 243 196.33 1178 1178

59 Anna Djursing DNK U19G 182 166 171 149 197 191 176.00 1056 1056

52 Cecilie J.M Dam DNK U19G 185 208 156 149 212 139 174.83 1049 1049

46 Emma Lawlor IRL U19G 154 129 163 146 181 162 155.83 935 935

119 Camilla Aronkvist DNK U19G 162 151 150 175 142 150 155.00 930 930

34 Gabriella Mc Latchie SCT U19G 144 113 123 137 176 183 146.00 876 876

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

26 Jack Kerr SCT U24 288 193 213 204 232 146 212.67 1276 1276

41 Jak Herbertson SCT U24 245 232 222 200 191 154 207.33 1244 1244

53 Jochem Van Sabben NLD U24 197 195 226 202 216 197 205.50 1233 1233

91 Philip Gruppetta MLT U24 210 168 169 191 300 158 199.33 1196 1196

133 Alannah McManus SCT U24 48 198 146 159 141 140 148 155.33 932 980

68 Lynsey Garrick SCT U24 48 115 102 121 87 107 114 107.67 646 694

Under 24 Squad 5

Under 19 Girls Squad 5



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

86 Finn Mc Keown IRL U12 134 166 175 153 144 137 151.50 909 909

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

93 Jon Frear- Binns ENG U16B 196 211 160 213 194 217 198.50 1191 1191

113 Ben Marston ENG U16B 158 188 167 134 174 150 161.83 971 971

85 Dylan Mc Keown IRL U16B 179 210 178 124 132 145 161.33 968 968

96 Hlynur Helgi-Atlason ISL U16B 125 157 135 174 156 138 147.50 885 885

95 Thomas Gardarson ISL U16B 146 167 122 145 139 149 144.67 868 868

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

115 Amalie Kaehne Pedersen DNK U16G 173 177 159 135 159 139 157.00 942 942

81 Amy Addison SCT U16G 176 152 137 182 126 135 151.33 908 908

108 Hannah Masterson IRL U16G 123 153 155 161 167 137 149.33 896 896

Under 12 Squad 6

Under 16 Boys Squad 6

Under 16 Girls Squad 6



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

118 Clement Bernard BEL U19B 207 189 158 233 223 211 203.50 1221 1221

128 Sean Farren IRL U19B 193 177 210 179 178 193 188.33 1130 1130

80 Daniel Addison SCT U19B 169 217 193 163 190 180 185.33 1112 1112

78 Chris T Nairne SCT U19B 198 158 175 224 177 149 180.17 1081 1081

84 Conor Fetherston IRL U19B 148 190 184 220 190 135 177.83 1067 1067

73 Jack Bruton IRL U19B 171 188 199 155 160 188 176.83 1061 1061

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

RefNo Firstname Surname Nationality Category Hcp Game1 Game2 Game3 Game4 Game5 Game6 Average Scr Series Hcp Series

124 Ki Leighfield ENG U24 223 179 202 247 214 207 212.00 1272 1272

117 Kenzo Bogaerts BEL U24 247 234 204 213 187 184 211.50 1269 1269

97 Amandine Richard FRA U24 48 179 200 213 240 168 219 203.17 1219 1267

114 Cecilie Kaehne Pedersen DNK U24 48 190 171 189 183 182 163 179.67 1078 1126

Under 19 Girls Squad 6

Under 24 Squad 6

Under 19 Boys Squad 6



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

No Name Surname Nat Category Hcp Gender Sq 1 Sq 2 Sq 3 Sq 4 Sq 5 Sq 6 DOB

1 Elis Jakobsson SWE U19B Male Y Y 04/02/2002

2 Daniel Johansson SWE U19B Male Y Y 12/08/2002

3 William Berggren SWE U19B Male Y Y 14/08/2002

4 Robin Llhammar SWE U16B Male Y Y 23/02/2004

5 Theo Steen SWE U16B Male Y Y 24/09/2003

6 Simon Norrman SWE U16B Male Y Y 23/02/2004

7 Emma Mewen SWE U19G Female Y Y 17/07/2002

8 Nora Johansson SWE U19G Female Y Y 15/03/2003

9 Sunny Ostling SWE U19G Female Y Y 17/04/2002

10 Linnea Andersson SWE U24 48 Female Y Y 06/02/2000

11 Hinrik Oli Gunnarsson ISL U16B Male Y Y 23/07/2004

12 Tristan Mani Ninuson ISL U12 Male Y Y 15/10/2007

13 Hlynur Freyr Petursson ISL U19B Male Y Y 19/05/2003

14 Hafdis Eva Petursdottir ISL U16G Female Y Y 06/05/2005

15 Alexandra Kristjansdottir ISL U16G Female Y Y 08/09/2004

16 Sara Bryndis Sverrisdottir ISL U16G Female Y Y 13/09/2004

17 Adam Geir Baldursson ISL U19B Male Y Y 22/04/2002

18 Steindor Mani Bjornsson ISL U19B Male Y Y 17/03/2001

19 Hlynur Orn Omarsson ISL U24 Male Y Y 12/12/1996

20 Gudbjorn Joshua Gudjonsson ISL U16B Male Y Y 12/05/2004

21 Kealan O Connor IRL U16B Male Y  15/01/2006

22 Sean O Connor IRL Male 30/04/2001

23 Jermey Van Vliet NLD Male   

24 Kierron Deans SCT U16B Male Y Y 28/07/2006

25 Rachael Buchanan SCT U16G Female Y Y 16/12/2003

26 Jack Kerr SCT U24 Male Y Y 11/10/1997

27 Marc Sheilds SCT U19B Male Y Y 15/09/2002

28 David Waite SCT U24 Male Y Y 24/10/1998

29 Jakob Christian Hansen DNK U16B Male Y  Y 14/05/2005

30 Peppi Konsteri FIN Female 25/11/2003



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

No Name Surname Nat Category Hcp Gender Sq 1 Sq 2 Sq 3 Sq 4 Sq 5 Sq 6 DOB

31 Mathais Ankerdal NLD Male 20/06/2002

32 Isla Claxton SCT U12 24 Female Y Y 07/01/2011

33 Sarah Scott SCT U12 24 Female Y Y 11/03/2011

34 Gabriella Mc Latchie SCT U19G Female Y Y 19/07/2003

35 Campbell Gribben SCT U16B Male Y Y 14/02/2005

36 Jodie Gribben SCT U12 24 Female Y Y 21/10/2008

37 Jack McDermott SCT U16B Male Y Y 17/03/2005

38 Kelsi Cuthbert SCT U16G Female Y Y 18/09/2006

39 Ben Wallace SCT U12 Male Y Y 01/03/2010

40 DJ Alexander SCT U16B Male Y Y 21/11/2003

41 Jak Herbertson SCT U24 Male Y Y 11/04/1998

42 Darren Mc latchie SCT U24 Male Y 08/04/1998

43 Helene Laerkegaard DNK U19G Female Y Y 19/07/2002

44 Shanna Petrine Holgaard DNK Female 13/08/2007

45 Euan Coote SCT U19B Male Y Y 21/10/2002

46 Emma Lawlor IRL U19G Female Y 22/07/2003

47 Ciara Lawlor IRL U16G Female Y 09/11/2005

48 Ottilia Gunnarsson SWE Female 07/05/2001

49 Eliaz Olsson SWE U19B Male Y Y 04/04/2002

50 Hugo Nilsson SWE U19B Male Y Y 30/09/2002

51 Emil Nilsson SWE U16B Male Y Y 06/11/2004

52 Cecilie J.M Dam DNK U19G Female Y Y 17/10/2001

53 Jochem Van Sabben NLD U24 Male Y Y 16/09/1998

54 Alex Barnwell IRL U12 Male Y Y 17/05/2008

55 Adam Martin IRL U24 Male Y Y 08/05/1996

56 Ashleigh Gill SCT U24 48 Female Y Y 15/05/1996

57 Andrew Grant IRL U16B Male Y Y 08/07/2004

58 Laura Grant IRL U12 24 Female Y Y 19/05/2008

59 Anna Djursing DNK U19G Female Y  Y 26/11/2001

60 Abby McKeever IRL U16G Female Y Y 13/07/2005



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

No Name Surname Nat Category Hcp Gender Sq 1 Sq 2 Sq 3 Sq 4 Sq 5 Sq 6 DOB

61 Louise Gerschanow Nilesen DNK U19G Female Y Y 19/04/2002

62 Amber Colton IRL U12 24 Female Y 12/09/2007

63 Faye Colton IRL U12 24 Female Y 08/01/2010

64 Chloe Colton IRL 48 Female 18/10/1999

65 Aoife Lawlor IRL Female 17/06/2002

66 Anna Farron IRL U16G Female Y Y 18/02/2004

67 Casper Macleod ENG U19B Male Y Y 30/11/2001

68 Lynsey Garrick SCT U24 48 Female Y Y 03/03/2000

69 Skye Byrne IRL U19G Female Y Y 18/07/2003

70 Nicolas Carter DNK U16B Male Y Y 22/12/2004

71 Dylan Gueurds NLD U19B Male Y Y 18/12/2001

72 Milan Scheffer NLD U16B Male Y Y 18/08/2004

73 Jack Bruton IRL U19B Male Y Y 12/10/2001

74 Sarah Munch Jensen DNK U16G Female Y Y 17/12/2004

75 Lorcan Staines IRL U24 Male Y Y 28/08/2000

76 Sean Staines IRL U16B Male Y Y 25/08/2004

77 Colum Staines IRL U12 Male Y 17/10/2008

78 Chris T Nairne SCT U19B Male Y Y 24/11/2001

79 Matthew Crossan SCT Male 09/02/2002

80 Daniel Addison SCT U19B Male Y Y 29/09/2002

81 Amy Addison SCT U16G Female Y Y 25/06/2005

82 Jason Smyth SCT Male 07/04/2003

83 Shayne Smyth SCT Male 22/12/2008

84 Conor Fetherston IRL U19B Male Y Y 03/01/2003

85 Dylan Mc Keown IRL U16B Male Y Y 03/12/2005

86 Finn Mc Keown IRL U12 Male Y Y 06/09/2010

87 Axelle Verwimp BEL U16G Female Y Y 25/11/2004

88 Yoshi Meyelemans BEL U19B Male Y Y 31/03/2002

89 Marcus Fischer Nielsen DNK U19B Male Y Y 10/08/2002

90 Taylor Williams IRL U16B Male Y Y 17/07/2004



Junior Irish Open 2019 in Association with STORM, 900 Global + The Bowlers Pro Shop

No Name Surname Nat Category Hcp Gender Sq 1 Sq 2 Sq 3 Sq 4 Sq 5 Sq 6 DOB

91 Philip Gruppetta MLT U24 Male Y Y 14/10/1995

92 Kayden Lagana MLT U12 Male Y Y 14/11/2007

93 Jon Frear- Binns ENG U16B Male Y Y 18/09/2004

94 Leah Frear- Binns ENG Female 09/08/2006

95 Thomas Gardarson ISL U16B Male Y Y 01/01/2007

96 Hlynur Helgi-Atlason ISL U16B Male Y Y 14/08/2004

97 Amandine Richard FRA U24 48 Female Y Y 20/08/1997

98 Mariah Bautista IRL U16G Female Y 16/03/2007

99 Anton Petersen DNK U16B Male Y  Y 28/12/2004

100 Robbie Bowden ENG U19B Male Y Y 25/04/2001

101 Saanvi Lingam 24 Female 11/06/2012

102 RJ Sagun IRL U12 male Y 24/05/2008

103 Mark Bautista IRL U12 Male Y 10/01/2008

104 Sandra  G.Nielsen DNK 48 Female 26/10/1997

105 Kim Ter Bruggen NLD U19G Female Y Y 17/08/2001

106 Vincent Vluggen NLD U19B Male Y Y 10/03/2002

107 Mark Dunne IRL U19B Male Y Y

108 Hannah Masterson IRL U16G Female Y Y 12/04/2006

109 Lotte Liv Jensen DNK U16G Female Y Y 05/04/2004

110 Line Mia Jensen DNK U19G Female Y Y 19/01/2000

111 Lukas Martinsson SWE U12 Male Y Y 01/04/2008

112 Jonathan Martinsson SWE U24 Male Y Y 01/12/1998

113 Ben Marston ENG U16B Male Y Y 11/07/2007

114 Cecilie Kaehne Pedersen DNK U24 48 Female Y Y 24/08/1997

115 Amalie Kaehne Pedersen DNK U16G Female Y Y 29/01/2004

116 Hanne B B.Antonsen DNK U16G Female Y Y 15/04/2005

117 Kenzo Bogaerts BEL U24 Male Y Y 10/04/2000

118 Clement Bernard BEL U19B Male Y Y 06/04/2001

119 Camilla Aronkvist DNK U19G Female Y Y 10/07/2001

120 Sean Fagan IRL U19B Male  Y Y 20/03/2001
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No Name Surname Nat Category Hcp Gender Sq 1 Sq 2 Sq 3 Sq 4 Sq 5 Sq 6 DOB

121 Dean Fagan IRL U19B Male Y Y 20/03/2001

122 Kara Zucca ENG U16G Female Y Y 07/09/2004

123 Violeta Spiller SWE U12 24 Female  Y Y 27/12/2007

124 Ki Leighfield ENG U24 Male Y Y 02/11/1999

125 Matthew Meidlein DEU U19B Male Y Y 21/10/2002

126 Preben Van Hool BEL U19B Male Y Y 25/06/2002

127 Artem Spirin Male

128 Sean Farren IRL U19B Male Y Y

129 Chrisxcian Sawit IRL U12 Male Y Y 05/04/2011

130 Anna Lawlor IRL U12 24 Female Y 15/11/2007

131 Aimee Whistler IRL Female

132 Adam Doyle IRL U16B Male Y Y

133 Alannah McManus SCT U24 48 Female Y Y
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